into a Share Purchase Agreement (“SPA”) which is subject to the completion of certain conditions
precedent as specified in SPA. The company expects the signing date will be held on 9 August 2019.

2. Involved Parties and Relationships

 Name Relationship
Buyer : WHAUP (SG) 2DR PTE. LTD Subsidiary Company
Seller : Mr. Do Tat Thang SDWTP’s current shareholder, which is an

individual person in Vietnam. However, Seller is
not a connected person of  the Company and
its Subsidiary

3. The General Characteristic of the Transaction

This transaction is the investment in the existing ordinary shares of SDWTP of 33,986,774 or equivalent to
34.00 percent as details in No.4

4. Details of the Acquired Assets

 The shares of the company engaging in water treatment plant and distribution system located in Hanoi
City

 Capacity Status
Phase 1A 54,750,000 cubic meters / year Commenced Operation in 1Q’2019
Phase 1B 54,750,000 cubic meters / year Under Construction, expected to

COD in 4Q’2019
Total Project Capacity 109,500,000 cubic meters / year

No. WHAUP-CS014-2562

4

 Shareholding structure before and after transaction

Name
Pre-Transaction Post-Transaction

No.of Shares % No.of Shares %
Aqua One Water Corporation 40,984,051 41.00 40,984,051 41.00
WUPSD - - 33,986,774 34.00
Mr. Do Tat Thang 33,986,774 34.00 - -
Saigon Fund Management Joint Stock
Company

10,000,000 10.00 10,000,000 10.00

Ha Noi Water Company Limited 9,996,110 10.00 9,996,110 10.00
New Technology Application and
Tourism Single Member Company
Limited

4,998,055 5.00 4,998,055 5.00

Total 99,961,100 100.00 99,961,100 100.00

5. Total Value of Consideration
The total transaction value is VND 2,073.19 Billion for acquisition of ordinary shares of SDWTP, or equivalent
to approximately THB 2,762.96 million.

6. Size of the Transaction
This calculation is based on the consideration value of approximately THB 2,762.96 million (calculated from
VND 2,073.19 Billion and exchange rate of  0.0013 THB/VND, based on average rate of commercial banks
as published by Bank of Thailand on 7 August 2019). When combing with other acquisition transactions
over the past 6 months, the total transaction size is, approximately 16.83% of the total assets of the